

Question 1:

Can the Government please provide counts of Devices and Tags in the 30- and 90-day range for each of the VISN 21 sites listed in the PWS?

Answer 1:

The Government can provide counts of devices and tags in the 30 and 90 day range. It may take me until COB, Tuesday, September 3, but I will try to start today. If I don't have too many interruptions – I may have the data for you this afternoon (August 30)

NOTE: Another amendment will be issued to clarify line item # 1 answer once received from the requestor.

Answer 1: below clarifies "NOTE" above...

	Fresno	Martinez	Mather	Palo Alto	Livermore	Reno	San Francisco	VISN Totals
Tags Less than 90 Days	91	0	169	280	13	135	300	988
Tags Less than 30 Days	875	11	1240	1789	418	894	233	5460
MM Monitors Less than 90 Days	8	2	7	5	0	0	11	33
MM Monitors Less than 30 Days	5	5	6	11	0	0	14	41
LF Exciters Less than 90 Days	0	1	4	8	0	1	0	14
LF Exciters Less than 30 Days	9	13	13	7	1	2	0	45
VW Monitors Less than 90 Days	54	4	39	34	12	0	53	196
VW Monitors Less than 30 Days	100	1	60	52	15	0	64	292